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Prova Num. 1

200m Braca Masculi
Men's 200m Breaststroke

Série 1 (9:30)
0
1
2 Lupiafez Garcia Enric
3  De Pablo Sanchez Alex
4  Clave Polstyan Sergey
5  Ferret Colomer Jan
6  Miquel Carpintero Alex
7  Cahavate Quero Francesc
8
9

Prova Num. 2

100m Esquena Femeni
Women's 100m Backstroke

Série 1 (9:34)

Sabariego Ana
Cussd Camps Nuria
Castillo Hernandez Laura

rie 2 (9:38)
Expdsito Garcia Marta
Turon Canté Aminata
Candela Bonete Maria
Perez Navarro Ainoa
Blanch Stampa Andrea
Zafra Marin Yulia
Garcia Fernandez Carla
Garcia Font Elia
Moposita Luiza Monica
Mateo Puig Paula

rie3 (9:41)
Quevedo Jarque Ona
Boira Campana Rita
Landa Gil Aone
Tur Rodriguez Martina
Martinez Rolania Ana Maria
Salvador Taboada Laia
Rozadilla Jardi Jana
Cardona Gonzalez Berta
Otero Vilchez Ana
Gonzalez Ballbe Marina

1. Sessio:

Inici:
Escalfament:
2005 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
2003 ESP
1984 (S4) ESP
1980 (S6)  ESP
1998 (S4) ESP
1993 (S6)  ESP
2007 (S9) ESP
2003 (S9) ESP
2005 ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP
2005 ESP
1996 (S14) ESP
2004 (S8) ESP
2004 (S6)  ESP
2005 ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP
2005 ESP
1999 (S10) ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP
2005 ESP
2005 ESP
2004 ESP

Dissabte, 11.05.2019

09:30
07:30

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SABADELL

CN VILAFRANCA
CN SANT ANDREU
CN TERRASSA

CN MATARO
CN MATARQ
CN MATARO

FESA

CN FARNERS

FESA

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SABADELL
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2

CN SANT ANDREU

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
UE HORTA

CN SANT ANDREU

FESA

CN TERRASSA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN TERRASSA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN TERRASSA

03:03.03
02:58.86
02:42.31
02:43.28
03:02.14
03:05.91

03:10.77
02:57.01
02:58.83

01:59.63
01:49.19
01:33.44
01:28.67
01:27.63
01:28.16
01:32.20
01:34.55
01:53.46
02:10.77

01:25.96
01:23.92
01:23.25
01:21.45
01:19.66
01:19.88
01:21.53
01:23.87
01:23.93
01:26.32
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Prova Num. 2

100m Esquena Femeni
Women's 100m Backstroke

(9:44)

Série 4
Usechi Elizari Marta
Falk Janina

Peraira Criado Carla
Martinez Cuenca Maria
Budios Martin Lidia
Gonzalez Tenorio Nadia
De Wilde Noor
Olmo Navarro Eugenia
ries5
Diaz Comerma Marina
Sanchez Barbero Irene
De La Cruz Garcia Lorea
Senpau Navarro Laia
Canellas Segu Judit
Marques Soto Nuria

Pefia Lopez Alba

Aguilera Romero Anna
Amat Sancena Ariadna

Prova Num. 3

LOCD\IO\U'I-PWNI—*OQ,&DQJ\IO\U‘IANNI—*O

200m Lliure Masculi

Men's 200m Freestyle
Série 1

Arevalo Alejandro
Mas Hernandez Alex

Moreno Martinez Ivan
Martinez Aguilera Albert
Bel Alabau Roger

rie 2
Mateo Castillo Jeremias
Henao Castrillon Mateo
Salguero Galisteo Oscar
Sanchez Andreo Edgar
Sala Esteban Marc
Errando Pablo
Ponce Bertran Antoni
Sagarra Maquieira Iker
Mendivil Aldunate Adur
Lupiafez Rivas Enrique

rie3
Rocha Lopez Pablo
Saad Gomez Raul
Llopis Ifiigo
Vegas Santana Hugo
Prieto Montenegro Iker
Ortiz Martinez Carlos
Perez Pujol Guillem
Mazzieri Estrades Eric
Nomdedeu Lopez Jordi
Elies Vazquez Pau

Ferreiro Barbancho Claudia
Meng6 Hernandez Laura

(9:47)

Hernandez Morales Claudia

(9:49)

Vilaseca Montforte Roger

Espin Moreno Jose Maria

(9:55)

(9:59)

2004
2003 (S14)
2005
1997 (S9)
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005
2005

2004
2005
2004
2005
2001
1999 (S9)
1999 (510)
2005
2002
2004

1995 (S54)
1981 (S9)
1986 (S14)
2004

1997 (S6)
1993 (S7)
1989 (S514)

1982 (S7)
2003

1998 (S9)
2000 (S13)
2001 (S9)
2003 (S8)
1987 (S5)
2004

2001 (S7)
1974 (S10)

2003
2003
1998 (S8)
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003

ESP
AUT
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CN BARCELONA
AUSTRIA

CN VALLIRANA

FESA

CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN TERRASSA

CN MATARO

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN VALLIRANA

CN SANT FELIU

FESA

UE HORTA

CN VALLIRANA

CN SANT ANDREU

NADA GADES

CN MATARO

ACELL BCN

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SABADELL
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
ACELL BCN

CN MATARO

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SABADELL

CN MATARO
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
CN BARCELONA

CN SITGES

CN SANTA PERPETUA
FEDPC

CN TERRASSA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN TERRASSA

FVDA

CN SABADELL

CN L'HOSPITALET

CN L'HOSPITALET

CN TERRASSA

CN VALLIRANA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA

01:19.05
01:17.87
01:17.36
01:17.26
01:15.76
01:17.14
01:17.28
01:17.58
01:18.98
01:19.61

01:13.79
01:12.35
01:11.91
01:11.12
01:04.43
01:09.79
01:11.42
01:11.92
01:12.72
01:15.67

04:23.17
03:38.12
03:20.80
02:57.88
03:17.12
03:34.43
03:41.92

02:50.23
02:38.56
02:34.84
02:33.96
02:27.20
02:31.12
02:34.18
02:37.84
02:39.99
02:57.21

02:17.74
02:16.66
02:16.17
02:14.81
02:10.70
02:11.00
02:15.28
02:16.21
02:16.74
02:21.17

SEM2004 Version: 3.5.550
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Prova Num. 3

200m Lliure Masculi
Men's 200m Freestyle

Série 4 (10:02)
Lucas Pujol Marc
Fernandez I Thomas Margal
Costabella Moreno Agusti
Bueno Ledn Alex
Usechi Elizari Guillermo
Martinez Maresma Pol
Ferret Font Oriol
Holgado Herrera Hugo
Mellado Rodriguez David
Robirosa Gavifia Marti

rie5 (10:06)
Escalada Lacruz Jordi
Miranda De La Flor Joel
Haidar Kacper
Villamayor Villar Joan
De La Rosa Espin Pol
Enrique Barroso Albert
Lires Sueldo Manuel
Alcazar Campanario Arnau

LOCD\IO\U'I-PWNI—*O%,&DQJ\IO\U‘IANNI—*O

Fuentes Rios Pol

Prova Num. 4

50m Papallona Femeni

Women's 50m Butterfly

Série 1 (10:09)
Garcia Grau Berta

Gil Campos Sara

Turon Canté Aminata
Estrada Chavez Aitana
Expdsito Garcia Marta
Navazo Valero Maria

Grau Albardiaz Laura

rie 2 (10:11)
Rocafull Fernandez Laia
Martinez Colino Judit
Monfa Arredondo Ana
Bachs Pubill Aina
More Parera Queralt
Wheatley Hannah-Renée
Perosanz Lopez Paula
Notario Ruiz Mar
Rolo Marichal Judit
Montero Ana Maria

rie 3 (10:13)

Ribot Sanchez Ariadna

Casatejada Vadillo Marta

Perez Garcia Lucia

Polo Lopez Marian

Rizo Rovira Nuria

Fontquerni Roldan Julia

Rigol Huamani Mireia

Iniesta Quiros Chloe

Salvador Taboada Laia

Cuartielles Ayete Rafael Vicente

Salomon Jimenez-Ortiz Laura

2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2004
2003
2004
2004
2004

2003
2002
2003
2005
2002
2002
2002
2003
2002
2001

2005 (S5)
1987 (S14)
2007 (S9)
2004 (S7)
1993 (S6)
1995 (S14)
1998 (514)

2005
2004
1999 (S13)
2004
2005
2002
2005
2005
1990 (S7)
1997 (S10)

2004
2005
2000
2004
2000 (S13)
2004
2005
2003
2004
2004

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN BARCELONA

CN MATARO

CN VILAFRANCA

CN SABADELL

CN SANT ANDREU

CN SANT ANDREU

CN SANT ANDREU
CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA
UE HORTA |

CN MATARO

CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA
CN SANT ANDREU
CN BARCELONA
CN MATARO

CN MATARO
ACELL BCN
CN FARNERS
FEDPC

FESA

CN SABADELL
ACELL BCN

CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU
CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN TERRASSA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN SABADELL

CN SANTA PERPETUA
MIDAYU TENERIFE
CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN BADIA

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN TERRASSA

02:10.20
02:09.23
02:07.93
02:07.44
02:05.18
02:07.39
02:07.64
02:09.14
02:09.27
02:10.50

02:05.04
02:04.48
02:04.02
02:03.63
01:59.37
02:02.37
02:03.86
02:04.44
02:04.52
02:05.15

01:25.90
01:06.02
00:54.88
00:53.82
00:54.65
00:57.30
01:11.57

00:43.37
00:40.22
00:37.22
00:36.69
00:35.37
00:35.41
00:36.74
00:37.62
00:40.90
00:49.59

00:34.81
00:34.44
00:33.64
00:33.38
00:33.03
00:33.23
00:33.50
00:33.95
00:34.74
00:35.03
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Prova Num. 4

50m Papallona Femeni

Women's 50m Butterfly

Série 4 (10:15)
Verdaguer Girones Claudia
Marques Soto Nuria
Catalan Caralt Claudia
Segura Ayra Maria

Steel Martinez Ona Irie
Blanch Rojas Carla

Mera Zulaica Coraly

Aguilera Romero Anna
Ayza Arrabal Aroa

Prova Num. 5

OoONOTUVTPPWNHO

100m Lliure PROMOCIO

Série 1 (10:17)
Torres Vaquero Irache
Perez Blanca

Gomez Coba Brayner
Schumacher Jakob
Escanilla Candial Jian
Gomez Batalla Carles
Oteros Pérez Ariadna
Belahsen Assekkaj Imran

OoONOTUPAWNRFO

Prova Num. 6

50m Esquena Masculi
Men’s 50m Backstroke

(10:20)

Serie 1

Gascon Alarcon Radl
Cobo Jandula Victor
Largo Palau Jordi
Monasterio Sella Jaume
Navas Quesada Juan
Fernandez Coloma Jordi
Porras Prados German

rie 2 (10:24)
Martinez Martinez Manuel
Gordillo Brunet Jordi
Abab Valiellas Alexandre
Fernandez Saez-Benito Ivan
Lopez Navarro Arnau
Martinez Tevar Jose Ramon
Del Cerro Sanchez Julio
Huete Boira Alvaro
Ruiz Coral Josep
Vega Ulloa Aitor

rie 3 (10:26)
Bosch Pastor Miquel
Perez Latorre Jan
Ortiz Hernandez Hugo
Rosa Femenias Didac

Glinin Glinin Andrei
Collado Alarcon Jesus
Sarma Stephan

Schumacher Jakob

Martinez Giron Mariona Jinye

Corredera Cardenas José Luis

Ortega Alonso Carlos Amador

2003
1999 (S9)
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2004
2002
2005

2008 (S15)
2006 (S15)
2007 (S15)
2006 (S14)
2007 (S9)
2005 (S15)
2008 (S15)
2009 (S15)

1995 (S3)
2000 (S5)
1981 (S14)
1991 (S6)
1974 (S7)
1980 (S14)
1981 (S14)

1997 (S4)
1983 (S5)
1986 (S14)
1977 (S54)
1989 (S14)
2001 (S7)
1973 (S8)
2002 (S14)
1974 (S14)
2000 (S6)

2003 (S8)
2004
2004
2004
1984 (S9)
2002
1979 (S9)
1999 (510)
1974 (S14)
2006 (S14)

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
AUT
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AUT
ESP
AUT

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT FELIU

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN VALLIRANA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN VALLIRANA

UE HORTA

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
AUSTRIA

ARAGUA ORTOWEB
CE AGORA

CN TERRASSA

CN MATARO

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
CN SITGES

CN TERRASSA

CLUB PUNGU]

CLUB PUNGUI

FEDPC |

CN MATARO

ACELL BCN

FEDPC

ACELL BCN

FESA

CN SABADELL
ARAGUA ORTOWEB
CLUB PUNGUI

CN SABADELL

CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU

UE HORTA

CN TERRASSA

CN SANTA PERPETUA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
AUSTRIA

ACELL BCN

AUSTRIA

00:32.94
00:32.50
00:31.53
00:31.16
00:30.08
00:30.90
00:31.32
00:32.37
00:32.76
00:32.97

01:50.00
01:33.74
01:25.10
01:28.66
01:42.13

02:30.60
01:31.88
01:12.16
01:03.85
01:10.13
01:20.08
02:03.40

01:00.12
00:52.71
00:51.00
00:50.29
00:45.00
00:48.34
00:50.50
00:51.69
00:57.61
01:02.30

00:43.06
00:41.65
00:36.09
00:35.71
00:34.81
00:35.21
00:35.95
00:41.30
00:41.67
00:44.25
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Prova Num. 6

50m Esquena Masculi
Men's 50m Backstroke

Série 4 (10:28)
Lloret Gonzalez Carlos
Mir Villa Andreu
Revniuk Vladyslav
Macias Rabaseda Joel
Castells Cabellos Sergi
Roy Negro Adria
Alvaro Cazorla Joel
Mufioz Moreno Egoitz
Lopez Bilbeny Arnau
Edo Insa Jubal

Prova Num. 7

400m Lliure Femeni
Women's 400m Freestyle

(10:29)

OoONOTUVTPPWNHO

Serie 1

Eslava Daza Cinthia
Exposito Balcells Noa
Colom Hernandez Marta
Fontuberta Cervera Delia
Navazo Valero Maria

rie 2 (10:38)
Olmo Navarro Eugenia
Zudaire Nahia
Hernandez Morales Claudia

Tous Diez Anna
Muiioz Moreno Ainhoa
Martinez Cuenca Maria
Sanchez I Garcia Aina
Parés De Rivera Martina
Espejo Gonzalez Mireia
rie3 (10:45)
Fanlo Torremade Laia
Usechi Elizari Marta
Casals Mojica Lucia
Peraira Criado Carla
Lorenzo Bartoli Jana
Garreta Yuste Judit
Feliu Carracedo Berta
Pefia Lopez Alba

Gonzalez Tenorio Nadia
rie 4 (10:51)

Aznar Diez Adriana

Shaw Toni

Herrero Lopez Laura
Fernandez Luque Paula
Wheatley Miriam Elisabeth
Catalan Caralt Claudia
Lorenzo Bartoli Ona

De La Cruz Garcia Lorea
Herrero Lopez Elena

Lowak Valverde Bianca Maria

Portero Martinez Laura Anguelina

Rodriguez Masoliver Maria Teresa

Maugere Van Oudenhoven Valeria

2000
2003
2004
2004
1998
2004
2003
2003
2004
2000 (S9)

2002 (S8)
2000 (S14)
2005

1990 (S8)
1998 (S6)
1995 (S14)

2005
2004 (S8)
1999 (S10)
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2005
2004
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005

2004
2004
2003 (S9)
2002
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN MATARO

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2

CN TERRASSA

CN SABADELL

CN SANT ANDREU
CN MATARO
FESA

CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

FVDA

FESA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN TERRASSA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN MATARO
CN BARCELONA
CN BARCELONA
CN SABADELL
CN BARCELONA
CN MATARQ
CN MATARO
UE HORTA

CN SABADELL
CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA
UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN
CN VALLIRANA

CN VALLIRANA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN VALLIRANA

00:34.29
00:32.21
00:31.65
00:30.48
00:27.90
00:29.99
00:30.76
00:31.94
00:33.53
00:34.45

07:54.27
07:00.00
05:26.19
06:54.44
07:29.44
07:55.65

05:23.06
05:17.11
05:09.49
05:02.94
04:59.26
05:02.83
05:05.55
05:10.87
05:20.81
05:25.70

04:54.66
04:51.56
04:49.93
04:49.60
04:46.83
04:47.23
04:49.87
04:50.28
04:52.30
04:54.79

04:43.81
04:42.67
04:42.43
04:35.84
04:31.02
04:33.11
04:41.45
04:42.53
04:43.75
04:46.71
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Prova Num. 8

200m Estils Masculi
Men's 200m Individual Medley

Série 1 (10:57)
0
1
2 Gonzélez Santos Pau 1998 (SM6) ESP CN TERRASSA 03:58.46
3  Errando Pablo 2003 (SM8) ESP CN BARCELONA 03:13.12
4  Rocha Lopez Pablo 2003 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 02:51.55
5  Guiral Vilato Adria 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:54.85
g Rojas Cabrera Alejandro 1993 (SM6) ESP FEDPC 03:28.83
8
9

Seérie 2 (11:02)
0  Romeu Lopez Albert 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:43.22
1 Montane Gamazo Nil 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:37.82
2  Bote Bonell Josep 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:36.09
3 Majo Pau 2000 (SM10) ESP CN BARCELONA 02:34.01
4  Bergua Polo Jaume 2004 ESP UE HORTA 02:30.92
5  Cortadellas Llubera Joan 2004 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 02:31.44
6 Hernandez Troya Gerard 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:35.95
7  Sallent Arranz Eric 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:36.88
8  Alio Parull Marti 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:38.36
9  Nomdedeu Lopez Jordi 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 02:43.64

Seérie 3 (11:06)
0 Lloret Gonzalez David 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 02:29.63
1 Lucas Pujol Marc 2003 ESP CN SABADELL 02:27.29
2 Garrido Brun Jacobo 2002 (SM9) ESP CN LICEO 02:26.41
3  Gruart Méndez Mauricio 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:24.84
4  Mellado Rodriguez David 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:24.52
5 Barrera La Torre Iker 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:24.53
6  Reyes Valenzuela Abel 2003 ESP CN MATARO 02:26.21
7  Duru Efehan 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:27.19
8  Prieto Montenegro Iker 2004 ESP CN L'HOSPITALET 02:29.07
9  Lloret Gonzalez Marcos 2001 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 02:30.77

Série 4 (11:10)
0  Villamayor Villar Joan 2005 ESP UE HORTA 02:24.02
1  Rodelas Farre Eric 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:22.28
2 Enrique Barroso Albert 2002 ESP CN MATARO 02:22.04
3  Casado Garrigues Manel 2003 ESP CN MATARO 02:20.97
4  Hernandez Garcia Alberto 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:11.32
5 Tejedor Senosiain Eloi 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:17.04
6  Roy Negro Adria 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:20.97
7  Martinez Maresma Pol 2004 ESP CN MATARO 02:22.19
8  Villa Rodriguez Pau 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:22.97
9  Mussons Marin Marti 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:24.34

Prova Num. 9

150m Estils Femeni

Women's 150m Individual Medley

Série 1 (11:13)
0
1
2
3
4  Rodriguez Martinez Ines Rocio 1999 (SM4) ESP FEDPC 04:14.36
5
6
7
8
9
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Prova Num. 10
50m Lliure Masculi

Men's 50m Freestyle
Série 1 (11:19)
0
1
2
3 Gascon Alarcén Rall 1995 (S3) ESP CN TERRASSA 02:23.76
4 Merino Moreno Juan 1978 (S14) ESP CLUB PUNGUI 01:29.02
5  Cobo Jandula Victor 2000 (S5) ESP CN TERRASSA 01:33.89
6
7
8
9
Série 2 (11:22)
0
1 Porras Prados German 1981 (S14) ESP CLUB PUNGUI 01:22.08
2 Monasterio Sella Jaume 1991 (S6) ESP CNSITGES _, 00:57.29
3 Ruiz Coral Josep 1974 (S14) ESP CLUB PUNGUI 00:55.82
4  Camps Ribas Ivan 1978 (S5) ESP CN MATARO 00:49.42
5  Largo Palau Jordi 1981 (S14) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:52.28
6  Vega Ulloa Aitor 2000 (S6) ESP CN SABADELL 00:55.90
7  Fernandez Coloma Jordi 1980 (S14) ESP CLUB PUNGUI 01:14.26
8  Pi Arellano Daniel 1998 (S5) ESP CN TERRASSA 01:24.14
9
Seérie 3 (11:25)
0  Zanon Bausach Carlos 2003 (S6) ESP FEDPC i 00:46.17
1 Mas Hernandez Alex 1981 (S9) ESP CN MATARO 00:41.92
2 Bel Alabau Roger 1993 (S7) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:41.06
3 Cobo Jandula Raul 2000 (S10) ESP CN TERRASSA 00:40.28
4  Martinez Tevar Jose Ramon 2001 (S7) ESP FESA i 00:37.52
5  Castro Garcia Mark 2003 (S6) ESP CN MATARO 00:39.24
6  Gordillo Brunet Jordi 1983 (S5) ESP CN MATARQ 00:40.49
7  Garcia Jesus 1986 (S7) ESP CN MATARO 00:41.25
8  Vitagliano Franco 2000 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:43.98
9  Navas Quesada Juan 1974 (S7) ESP CN TERRASSA 00:48.80
Série 4 (11:27) ,
0 Carregal Moreno Xavi 2004 (S13) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:37.30
1 Lopez Navarro Arnau 1989 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:36.92
2 Rojas Cabrera Alejandro 1993 (S6) ESP FEDPC 00:35.97
3 Bosch Pastor Miquel 2003 (S8) ESP CN SABADELL 00:35.29
4  Palau Galdon Jorge Juan 2002 (S7) ESP FEDPC 00:34.97
5  Sarma Stephan 1999 (S10) AUT AUSTRIA | 00:34.98
6  Washington Young Zack 1990 (S6) ESP CN MATARQ 00:35.66
7  Mateo Castillo Jeremias 1982 (S7) ESP CN MATARO 00:36.50
8  Huete Boira Alvaro 2002 (S14) ESP ARAGUA ORTOWEB 00:37.12
9  Moreno Martinez Ivan 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:37.33
Série 5 (11:29)
0  Ruiz Iker 2005 (S9) ESP CN BARCELONA 00:34.51
1 Navio Perez David 1988 (S14) ESP CN SABADELL 00:34.24
2 Lupiafiez Rivas Enrique 1974 (S10) ESP CN TERRASSA 00:33.82
3 Ramirez Sastre Carlos 1989 (S9) ESP FUNDACIQ ADAPTA2 00:33.40
4  Edo Insa Jubal 2000 (S9) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:32.20
5  Cucurull Pardo Nil 2004 ESP CN VALLIRANA 00:32.86
6  Luquero Gomez Enric 1996 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:33.49
7  Mendivil Aldunate Adur 2001 (S7) ESP FEDPC 00:33.97
8  Schumacher Jakob 2006 (S14) AUT AUSTRIA 00:34.38
9  Sagarra Maquieira Iker 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:34.85
Série 6 (11:30)
0  Henao Castrillon Mateo 2003 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:31.11
1 Sanchez Gibello David 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:30.47
2 Cadevall Micolau Jan 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:30.23
3  Sala Esteban Marc 2001 (S9) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:30.04
4  Martos Minguet Sergio 1999 (S8) ESP FESA 00:28.68
5  Caballero Egido Isaac 2004 ESP CN VALLIRANA 00:29.49
6  Mazzieri Estrades Eric 2004 ESP CN VALLIRANA 00:30.17
7  Glinin Glinin Andrei 2002 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:30.26
8  Corredera Cardenas José Luis 1984 (S9) ESP CN TERRASSA 00:30.87
9  Dasi Rosaleny Arnau 2004 (S10) ESP FEDPC 00:31.35
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Prova Num. 10
50m Lliure Masculi

Men's 50m Freestyle

Seérie 7 (11:32)
0 Llopis Ifigo 1998 (S8) ESP FVDA 00:28.32
1 Lires Sueldo Manuel 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:27.76
2 Villamayor Villar Joan 2005 ESP UE HORTA 00:27.60
3 Ruiz Torrejon Alvaro 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:27.59
4 Usechi Elizari Guillermo 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:27.33
5  Lloret Gonzalez Carlos 2000 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:27.39
6 Longaron Carreras Adrian 2001 (S14) ESP ARAGUA ORTOWEB 00:27.60
7  Holgado Herrera Hugo 2004 ESP CN SABADELL 00:27.67
8  Elies Vazquez Pau 2003 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 00:28.03
9  Martinez Moreno Sergio 2001 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:28.46

Série 8 (11:34)
0 Mir Villa Andreu 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:27.10
1 Bueno Ledn Alex 2003 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 00:26.52
2 Blasco Bravo Pablo 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:26.34
3  Ferret Colomer Pol 2004 ESP CN VILAFRANCA 00:26.11
4  Lloret Gonzalez David 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:25.87
5  Cuartielles Ayete Rafael Vicente 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:25.89
6  Rosa Femenias Didac 2004 ESP UE HORTA 00:26.30
7  Alcazar Campanario Arnau 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:26.35
8  Alhambra Mollar Enrique 2004 (S13) ESP FESA i 00:26.91
9  Schrenck Martinez Ariel 2001 (S9) ESP CN MATARO 00:27.28

Prova Num. 11
50m Esquena PROMOCIO

Série 1 (11:35)
0
1 Torres Vaquero Irache 2008 () ESP CN TERRASSA
2 Cortina Nogueras Joan 2006 () ESP CN TERRASSA
3  Gomez Coba Brayner 2007 () ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:49.14
4  Schumacher Jakob 2006 () AUT AUSTRIA 00:44.25
5  Escanilla Candial Jian 2007 () ESP ARAGUA ORTOWEB 00:45.93
6  Perez Blanca 2006 () ESP CN BARCELONA 00:57.45
7  Oteros Pérez Ariadna 2008 () ESP CN TERRASSA
8  Belahsen Assekkaj Imran 2009 () ESP CN MATARO
9

Prova Num. 12

100m Lliure Femeni
Women's 100m Freestyle

Série 1 (11:37)
0
1 Carballo Sanchez Eli 1974 (S2) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 05:14.18
2 Girbau Sufer Maria 1986 (S8) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 02:43.33
3 Villa Gonzélez Alba 1996 (S5) ESP FESA i 01:57.42
4  Sanchez Diestro Natalia 2005 (S7) ESP CN MATARO 01:49.38
5  Mateo Puig Paula 2004 (S6) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 01:54.62
6  Martinez Martinez Lucia 1999 (S5) ESP FEDPC i 02:09.96
7  Castillo Hernandez Laura 1998 (S4) ESP CN MATARO 03:09.72
8  Castro Fernandez Maria 2004 ESP UE HORTA
9

Série 2 (11:44) )
0 Iscla Clos Shandya 2003 (S7) ESP CN MATARO 01:45.28
1  Fontuberta Cervera Delia 1998 (S6) ESP FESA 01:39.45
2  Betoret Rafecas Lara 2004 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 01:34.38
3 Turon Canté Aminata 2007 (S9) ESP CN FARNERS 01:31.84
4  Garcia Font Elia 1996 (S14) ESP CN SABADELL 01:23.12
5  Estrada Chavez Aitana 2004 (S7) ESP FEDPC 01:28.37
6  Eslava Daza Cinthia 2000 (S14) ESP CN SABADELL 01:34.19
7  Moposita Luiza Monica 2004 (S8) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 01:36.08
8  Portero Martinez Laura Anguelina 2002 (S8) ESP CN TERRASSA 01:44.09
9  Torra Miro Carola 1991 (S8) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 01:45.65
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Prova Num. 12

100m Lliure Femeni
Women's 100m Freestyle

Serie 3 (11:47)
Garcia Fernandez Carla
Biedma I Ruiz Marta
Candela Bonete Maria
Perez Navarro Ainoa
Cardona Gonzalez Berta
Tarrago Cardenas Elisabet
Zafra Marin Yulia
Martinez Colino Judit
Gonzalez Ballbe Marina
Montero Ana Maria

rie 4 (11:49)
Exposito Balcells Noa
Zudaire Nahia
Martinez Rolania Ana Maria
Tur Rodriguez Martina
Ribot Sanchez Ariadna
Artes Serrano Mireia
Blanch Stampa Hanna
Rocafull Fernandez Laia
Pelaez Huertes Marina
Landa Gil Aone

rie5 (11:52)
Huguet San Agustin Nora
Otero Vilchez Ana
Tous Diez Anna
Arroyo Carreno Marta
Gil Mateo Marina
Casals Mojica Lucia
Serrano Ruiz Ainhoa
Rizo Rovira Nuria
More Parera Queralt
De Wilde Noor

rie6 (11:54)
Salomon Jimenez-Ortiz Laura
Budios Martin Lidia
Perosanz Lopez Paula
Rigol Huamani Mireia
Senpau Navarro Laia
Mussons Marin Mariona
Lorenzo Bartoli Ona
Fontquerni Roldan Julia
Palacios Gallardo Rut
Amat Sancena Ariadna

rie 7 (11:56)
Herrero Lopez Elena
Shaw Toni
Pefa Lépez Alba
Wheatley Hannah-Renée
Vilarino Casaus Jana
Sanchez Barbero Irene
Fanlo Torremade Laia
Verdaguer Girones Claudia
Ferreiro Barbancho Claudia
Rodriguez Masoliver Maria Teresa

rie8 (11:59)
Gascon Moreno Sarai
Garreta Yuste Judit
Segura Ayra Maria
Wheatley Miriam Elisabeth
Herrero Lopez Laura
Canellas Segu Judit
Diaz Comerma Marina
Polo Lépez Marian
Lowak Valverde Bianca Maria
Llorens Costa Mariona

2005
2004
2003 (S9)
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
1997 (510)

2005
2004 (S8)
1999 (510)
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005

2004
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2002
2004
2005
2005

2004
2004
2005
2003
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005
2004

2003
2003 (S9)
2005
2002
2005
2005
2005
2003
2005
2005

1992 (S9)
2004
2004
2005
2002
2001
2004
2000 (S13)
2005
2004

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CN TERRASSA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
FESA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU

FVDA

FESA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN BARCELONA

CN TERRASSA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
UE HORTA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN BARCELONA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN VALLIRANA
UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN
UE HORTA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN MATARO

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA

CN VALLIRANA

CN SABADELL

INDEPENDENT

CN MATARO

CN SANT ANDREU

CN VILAFRANCA

CN VALLIRANA

CN VALLIRANA

CN MATARO

CN BADIA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA

01:20.26
01:18.67
01:17.25
01:14.52
01:13.83
01:14.49
01:15.66
01:17.34
01:19.23
01:22.65

01:13.70
01:11.75
01:10.82
01:10.62
01:09.97
01:10.46
01:10.80
01:11.03
01:12.44
01:13.79

01:09.68
01:08.89
01:07.98
01:07.79
01:07.51
01:07.57
01:07.83
01:08.07
01:09.22
01:09.81

01:06.89
01:06.47
01:05.78
01:05.73
01:05.44
01:05.54
01:05.74
01:06.47
01:06.51
01:07.07

01:04.85
01:04.19
01:04.02
01:03.72
01:03.23
01:03.59
01:03.78
01:04.07
01:04.76
01:05.19

01:02.91
01:02.71
01:02.51
01:02.06
00:59.31
01:00.50
01:02.51
01:02.67
01:02.73
01:02.96
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Prova Num. 13

100m Papallona Masculi
Men’s 100m Butterfly

Série 1

rie 2

rie3

(12:01)
Guiral Vilato Adria
Dasi Rosaleny Arnau
Vegas Santana Hugo
Romeu Lopez Albert
Longaron Carreras Adrian
Perez Latorre Jan
Saad Gomez Raul
Montane Gamazo Nil
Sanchez Andreo Edgar
Navio Perez David

(12:04)

Bergua Polo Jaume
Perez Pujol Guillem
Casado Garrigues Manel
Fuentes Rios Pol
Alio Parull Marti
Garrido Brun Jacobo
Ferret Font Oriol
Alhambra Mollar Enrique
Hernandez Troya Gerard
Sallent Arranz Eric
(12:06)

Miranda De La Flor Joel

Alvaro Cazorla Joel

Fernandez I Thomas Margal
Mari Alcaraz-Garcia José Antonio
Hernandez Garcia Alberto
Escalada Lacruz Jordi

Haidar Kacper

Barrera La Torre Iker

Sanz Calvo Joel

Aguilera Fandifio Pol

Prova Num. 14

50m Braca Femeni
Women's 50m Breaststroke

Série 1

@OO\IO\LH-&WNHO%,\OCD\IO\U‘I-PWNI—*O

rie 2

(12:08)

Castro Fernandez Maria
Rodriguez Martinez Ines Rocio
Turon Canté Aminata

Garcia Grau Berta

Iscla Clos Shandya

Povedano Montilla Marina
Sabariego Ana

(12:12)
Parra De La Torre Montserrat
Pérez Palacios Judith
Tarrago Cardenas Elisabet
Notario Ruiz Mar

Arroyo Carrefio Marta
Mussons Marin Mariona
Monfa Arredondo Ana
Quevedo Jarque Ona
Cerrillo Parrefo Olga
Sanchez Diestro Natalia

2004 ESP
2004 (S10) ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2001 (S14) ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2000 (S13) ESP
1988 (S14) ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
2001 ESP
2003 ESP
2002 (S9) ESP
2003 ESP
2004 (S13) ESP
2003 ESP
2003 ESP
2002 ESP
2003 ESP
2003 ESP
1988 (S9)  ESP
2003 ESP
2003 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
1999 (SB3) ESP
2007 (SB8) ESP
2005 (SB4) ESP
2003 (SB6) ESP
1996 (SB14) ESP
1984 (SB3)~ ESP

1986 (SB14) ESP
1999 (SB13) ESP
2005 ESP

2005 ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP

1999 (SB13) ESP
2005 ESP
2005 (SB14) ESP
2005 (SB6)  ESP

CN SANT ANDREU
FEDPC

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA
ARAGUA ORTOWEB
CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU
CN MATARO

CN SABADELL

UE HORTA

CN TERRASSA

CN MATARO

CN MATARO

CN SANT ANDREU
CN LICEO

CN VILAFRANCA
FESA

CN SANT ANDREU
CN BARCELONA

CN MATARO

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA
INDEPENDENT
CN SANT ANDREU
CN SANT ANDREU
CN BARCELONA
CN SANT ANDREU
CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU

UE HORTA
FEDPC

CN FARNERS
CN MATARO
CN MATARO
CN SITGES,
CN MATARO

ACELL BCN

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU
ACELL BCN,

CN MATARO

01:19.41
01:17.45
01:12.20
01:08.91
01:06.99
01:08.01
01:09.15
01:14.39
01:19.27
01:32.00

01:05.72
01:05.60
01:05.50
01:04.89
01:04.77
01:04.87
01:05.46
01:05.59
01:05.66
01:06.78

01:03.07
01:02.64
01:02.23
01:01.15
00:59.30
00:59.83
01:01.71
01:02.56
01:02.80
01:03.53

01:30.30
01:13.38
01:12.99
01:13.27
01:28.18
02:30.54

00:59.48
00:48.08
00:45.26
00:42.15
00:40.70
00:41.72
00:44.58
00:45.88
00:57.88
01:12.84
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Prova Num. 14
50m Braga Femeni

Women's 50m Breaststroke

Série 3 (12:14)
Iniesta Quiros Chloe
Casatejada Vadillo Marta
Huguet San Agustin Nora

Aznar Diez Adriana

Blanch Rojas Carla
Rodriguez Gonzalez Andrea
Bachs Pubill Aina

Blanch Stampa Andrea
Sanchez I Garcia Aina

Prova Num. 15

100m Braca Masculi
Men's 100m Breaststroke

(12:16)

OoONOTUVTPPWNHO

Série 1

Camps Ribas Ivan
Martinez Martinez Manuel
Cortés Melgar Jaume

Del Cerro Sanchez Julio
Valmaia Pi Miquel
Gonzalez Santos Pau
Palau Galdon Jorge Juan
Luque Avila Miguel
Zanon Bausach Carlos

rie 2 (12:20)
Carcamo Arana Javier
Schumacher Jakob
Batuecas Gregorio Diego
Ramirez Sastre Carlos
Ponce Bertran Antoni
Ortiz Hernandez Hugo
Cucurull Pardo Nil
Carregal Moreno Xavi
Diaz Oliveras Enric

rie3 (12:23)
De Pablo Sanchez Alex
Sanchez Gibello David
Caballero Egido Isaac
Cortadellas Llubera Joan
Cadevall Micolau Jan
Miquel Carpintero Alex
Schrenck Martinez Ariel
Mussons Marin Marti
Ruiz Torrejon Alvaro
Canavate Quero Francesc

rie 4 (12:25)
Clave Polstyan Sergey
Menendez Garcia Joel
Aguilera Fandifio Pol
Salguero Galisteo Oscar
Rodelas Farre Eric
De La Rosa Espin Pol
Duru Efehan
Villa Rodriguez Pau
Ferret Colomer Jan
Majo Pau

Aniello Franzese Marine Andrea

Maugere Van Oudenhoven Valeria

2004
2000
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2005

1978 (SB4)
1997 (SB3)
2002 (SB5)
1973 (SB7)
1985 (SB14)
1998 (SB5)
2002 (SB6)
1976 (SB4)
2003 (SB5)

1990 (SB5)

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

2006 (SB14) AUT

1992 (SBS)
1989 (SB9)
1987 (SB5)
2004

2004

2004 (SB13)
1976 (SB14)
2002 (SB14)

2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2001 (SB9)
2003
2004
2003

2004
2000
2004
1998 (SB8)
2003
2002
2003
2004
2004
2000 (SB9)

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CN BARCELONA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN VALLIRANA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA

CN MATARO

FEDPC

FESA

CN SABADELL
ACELL BCN

CN TERRASSA
FEDPC |
FUNDACIO ADAPTA?2
FEDPC

CN MATARO
AUSTRIA

ARAGUA ORTOWEB
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
CN SITGES

CN SANT ANDREU
CN VALLIRANA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
ACELL BCN

ACELL BCN

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN VALLIRANA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN SANT ANDREU

CN MATARO

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SABADELL

CN MATARO

CN SANT ANDREU
CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA
CN SANT ANDREU
CN VILAFRANCA
CN BARCELONA

00:39.51
00:38.69
00:37.90
00:36.00
00:33.33
00:34.68
00:36.38
00:38.02
00:38.83
00:40.35

02:26.67
02:10.80
02:07.35
02:06.09
01:54.13
01:54.30
02:06.72
02:09.03
02:14.38

01:49.59
01:48.10
01:39.12
01:32.64
01:29.85
01:30.49
01:35.90
01:45.25
01:49.27
01:50.00

01:23.37
01:20.33
01:18.88
01:16.86
01:16.12
01:16.25
01:17.90
01:19.93
01:22.31
01:24.18

01:14.34
01:13.12
01:11.11
01:09.24
01:06.53
01:08.46
01:10.76
01:11.92
01:14.08
01:16.05
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Prova Num. 16
50m Braca PROMOCIO

Serie 1 (12:28)

0

1

2 Torres Vaquero Irache

3  Cortina Nogueras Joan

4  Escanilla Candial Jian

5 Gomez Batalla Carles

g Oteros Pérez Ariadna

8

9

Prova Num. 17
200m Papallona Femeni

Women's 200m Butterfly
Série 1 (12:30)
0
1 Lupiafiez Garcia Carla
2 Ayza Arrabal Aroa
3  Mera Zulaica Coraly
4  Lorenzo Bartoli Jana
5 Martinez Giron Mariona Jinye
6  Steel Martinez Ona Irie
7  Perez Garcia Lucia
8
9

Prova Num. 18

200m Esquena Masculi
Men’s 200m Backstroke

(12:34)

Serie 1

Bote Bonell Josep
Mufioz Moreno Egoitz
Lopez Bilbeny Arnau

rie 2 (12:38)
Ortiz Martinez Carlos
Pellegrin Edouard

Tejedor Senosiain Eloi
Ferret Colomer Pol

Macias Rabaseda Joel
Reyes Valenzuela Abel
Revniuk Vladyslav
Costabella Moreno Agusti

\DG)\IO’\U'I-PWNI—‘O%,&OOO\IO\U‘I-&UJNI—*O

2008 (SB15) ESP
2006 (SB15) ESP
2007 (SB9)  ESP
2005 (SB15) ESP
2008 (SB15) ESP

2006 ESP
2005 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA
ARAGUA ORTOWEB
CE AGORA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

UE HORTA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN TERRASSA
CN BARCELONA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN L'HOSPITALET
CN BARCELONA
CN SANT ANDREU
CN VILAFRANCA
CN MATAROQ

CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA
CN BARCELONA

00:49.12
00:59.26

03:10.84
02:44.23
02:37.51
02:33.72
02:36.38
02:39.88
02:53.80

02:35.68
02:29.41
02:29.54

02:28.12
02:24.25
02:18.00
02:17.10
02:17.97
02:21.37
02:26.22
02:28.38
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2. Sessio:  Dissabte, 11.05.2019

Inici: 16:30

Escalfament: 15:15

Prova Num. 19

Final B - 400m Estils Femeni OPEN
Women's 400m Individual Medley OPEN

Série 1
0
1
2
3 Mufioz Moreno Ainhoa 2005 ESP CN BARCELONA 05:43.73
4  Arregui Pesarrodona Noa 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 05:28.30
5 Rodriguez Gonzalez Andrea 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 05:35.84
6  Senpau Navarro Laia 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 05:53.17
7

8

9

Prova Num. 27

Final B - 800m Lliure Masculi OPEN

Final B - Men's 800m Freestyle OPEN

Série 1
0
1
2 Gruart Méndez Mauricio 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 09:37.47
3  Cuartielles Ayete Rafael Vicente 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 09:27.35
4  Lires Sueldo Manuel 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 08:57.36
5  Haidar Kacper 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 09:08.87
6  Robirosa Gavifia Marti 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 09:34.85
7  Pellegrin Edouard 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA

8

9

Prova Num. 37

Final B - 1500m Lliure Femeni OPEN

Final B - Women's 1500m Freestyle OPEN

Série 1
0
1
2
3 Rozadilla Jardi Jana 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 21:16.06
4  Herrero Lopez Laura 2002 ESP CN VALLIRANA 18:35.36
5 Fernandez Luque Paula 2004 ESP CN VALLIRANA 19:10.23
6
7
8
9
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3. Sessiéo:  Diumenge, 12.05.2019
Inici: 09:30
Escalfament: 07:30

Prova Num. 38

200m Braga Femeni
Women's 200m Breaststroke

Série 1 (9:30)
0
1
2
3  Tarrago Cardenas Elisabet 2005 ESP CN TERRASSA 03:32.40
4  Parés De Rivera Martina 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 03:10.57
5  More Parera Queralt 2005 ESP CN TERRASSA 03:14.62
6
7
8
9
Série 2 (9:34)
0 Arroyo Carreno Marta 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 03:06.39
1  Feliu Carracedo Berta 2004 ESP CN MATARO 03:03.59
2 Torres Fernandez Claudia Lun 2003 ESP CN MATARO 02:54.13
3 Aguilera Romero Anna 2002 ESP CN VALLIRANA 02:49.00
4  Rodriguez Gonzalez Andrea 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:41.30
5  Blanch Rojas Carla 2005 ESP CN VALLIRANA 02:44.39
6  Aybar Rojas Sara 2002 ESP CN MATARO 02:51.85
7  Ferreiro Barbancho Claudia 2005 ESP CN VALLIRANA 02:55.23
8  Ribot Sanchez Ariadna 2005 ESP CN BARCELONA 03:05.77
9

Prova Num. 39
100m Esquena Masculi

Men's 100m Backstroke
Série 1 (9:38)
0
1
2
3 Cobo Jandula Victor 2000 (S5) ESP CN TERRASSA 03:15.20
4  Mas Hernandez Alex 1981 (S9) ESP CN MATARO 01:59.39
5  Monasterio Sella Jaume 1991 (S6) ESP CN SITGES 02:13.55
6
7
8
9
Série 2 (9:43)
0
1 Gordillo Brunet Jordi 1983 (S5) ESP CN MATARO 01:51.74
2 Espin Moreno Jose Maria 1989 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 01:50.08
3  Martinez Tevar Jose Ramon 2001 (S7) ESP FESA 01:44.55
4  Vilaseca Montforte Roger 1986 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 01:39.53
5  Martinez Aguilera Albert 1997 (S6) ESP CN SABADELL 01:43.88
6  Castro Garcia Mark 2003 (S6) ESP CN MATARO 01:46.67
7  Zanon Bausach Carlos 2003 (S6) ESP FEDPC 01:50.24
8  Fernandez Saez-Benito Ivan 1977 (S4) ESP FEDPC 01:53.80
9
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Prova Num. 39
100m Esquena Masculi

Men's 100m Backstroke

Série 3 (9:46)
0  Bosch Pastor Miquel 2003 (S8) ESP CN SABADELL 01:30.78
1 Moreno Martinez Ivan 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 01:29.15
2 Guiral Vilato Adria 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 01:23.25
3 Henao Castrillon Mateo 2003 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 01:21.95
4 Glinin Glinin Andrei 2002 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 01:17.45
5  Dasi Rosaleny Arnau 2004 (S10) ESP FEDPC 01:20.63
6  Mendivil Aldunate Adur 2001 (S7) ESP FEDPC 01:22.04
7  Sagarra Maquieira Iker 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 01:27.97
8  Sarma Stephan 1999 (S10) AUT AUSTRIA | 01:30.69
9  Sanchez Andreo Edgar 2000 (S13) ESP CN MATARO 01:31.57

Série 4 (9:49) ,
0 Collado Alarcon Jesus 1979 (S9) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 01:15.95
1 Mussons Marin Marti 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 01:14.97
2  Bote Bonell Josep 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 01:13.93
3  Holgado Herrera Hugo 2004 ESP CN SABADELL 01:11.43
4  Rodelas Farre Eric 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 01:09.41
5  Lucas Pujol Marc 2003 ESP CN SABADELL 01:11.19
6  Martos Minguet Sergio 1999 (S8) ESP FESA 01:12.08
7  Mellado Rodriguez David 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 01:14.83
8  Lloret Gonzalez Carlos 2000 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 01:15.12
9  Corredera Cardenas José Luis 1984 (S9) ESP CN TERRASSA 01:17.03

Série 5 (9:51)
0  Mufioz Moreno Egoitz 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 01:08.71
1 Ortiz Martinez Carlos 2004 ESP CN L'HOSPITALET 01:07.00
2 Blasco Bravo Pablo 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 01:04.28
3 Aguilera Fandifio Pol 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 01:03.79
4  Ferret Colomer Pol 2004 ESP CN VILAFRANCA 01:02.75
5 Roy Negro Adria 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 01:03.19
6  Barrera La Torre Iker 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 01:04.10
7 Alhambra Mollar Enrique 2004 (S13) ESP FESA i 01:06.16
8  Macias Rabaseda Joel 2004 ESP CN MATARO 01:07.07
9  Perez Pujol Guillem 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 01:09.41

Prova Num. 40

200m Lliure Femeni
Women's 200m Freestyle

Seérie 1 (9:53)
0
1
2
3 Ramos Lépez Lydia 1986 (S2) ESP FESA , 06:53.34
4  Garcia Grau Berta 2005 (S5) ESP CN MATARO 04:35.90
5 Castillo Hernandez Laura 1998 (S4) ESP CN MATARO 06:14.43
6
7
8
9
Série 2 (10:01)
0
1 Iscla Clos Shandya 2003 (S7) ESP CN MATARO 03:54.78
2 Navazo Valero Maria 1995 (S14) ESP CN SABADELL 03:48.76
3 Pérez Palacios Judith 1999 (S13) ESP CN TERRASSA 02:58.18
4  Gonzalez Ballbe Marina 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:50.03
5 Landa Gil Aone 2005 ESP UE HORTA 02:53.08
6  Montero Ana Maria 1997 (S10) ESP CN BARCELONA 02:58.83
7  Portero Martinez Laura Anguelina 2002 (S8) ESP CN TERRASSA 03:49.81
8  Torra Miro Carola 1991 (S8) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 04:00.87
9
SEM2004 Version: 3.5.550 Barcelona - Piscina de 50m - Crono electrbnic Powered by B-Swim 10.5.2019 - 09:11
\\ . - B urcamontao (F esportcat L4 /}
\w @ Sercalona G Barcelona 1l Generalitat UNID DE FEDERACIONS G/ Se G B
Bara de Catalunya ESPORTIVES DE CATALUNYA W Toners e fespert et La natacié que s'adapta a tu

Parall




11-12.05.2019

4r GRAN PREMI DIPUTACIO DE BARCELONA DE NATACIO ADAPTADA

Pagina: 16

Prova Num. 40

200m Lliure Femeni
Women's 200m Freestyle

Série 3 (10:07)
Monfa Arredondo Ana
Exposito Balcells Noa
Perez Garcia Lucia
Martinez Rolania Ana Maria
Martinez Cuenca Maria
Rocafull Fernandez Laia
Blanch Stampa Hanna
Boira Campafia Rita
Notario Ruiz Mar
Zafra Marin Yulia

rie 4 (10:11)
Blanch Stampa Andrea
Amat Sancena Ariadna
Rigol Huamani Mireia
Senpau Navarro Laia
Lorenzo Bartoli Ona
Peraira Criado Carla
Polo Lépez Marian
Wheatley Hannah-Renée
Verdaguer Girones Claudia
Gil Mateo Marina

rie5 (10:14)

Tous Diez Anna

Casals Mojica Lucia

Diaz Comerma Marina

Fanlo Torremade Laia

Rodriguez Masoliver Maria Teresa
Pefia Lopez Alba

Gonzalez Tenorio Nadia
Aragunde Belmonte Ines

Lowak Valverde Bianca Maria
Perosanz Lopez Paula

rie6 (10:18)
Marques Soto Nuria
Palacios Gallardo Rut
De La Cruz Garcia Lorea
Aznar Diez Adriana
Fernandez Luque Paula
Maugere Van Oudenhoven Valeria
Wheatley Miriam Elisabeth
Duro Paricio Carla
Llorens Costa Mariona
Sanchez Barbero Irene

Prova Num. 41

50m Papallona Masculi
Men's 50m Butterfly

(10:21)

Seérie 1

Arevalo Alejandro
Garcia Jesus
Cortés Melgar Jaume

OoONOTUVPhPWNHFHO

1999 (S13)
2005
2004
1999 (S10)
2005
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005

2004
2004
2003
2005
2004
2005
2000 (S13)
2002
2003
2004

2005
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2001
2005
2005

1999 (S9)
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2002
2004
2005

1995 (54)
1986 (57)
2002 (S6)

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN SANT ANDREU

FESA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN BARCELONA

CN SABADELL

CN BADIA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA
CN MATARO

CN MATARO

CN SABADELL

UE HORTA

CN SABADELL

CN MATARO

CN SANT ANDREU
CN SABADELL

CN SANT FELIU

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN VALLIRANA

CN BARCELONA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN MATARO

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA

NADA GADES
CN MATARO
FESA

02:43.99
02:39.88
02:38.25
02:33.86
02:29.38
02:32.14
02:37.06
02:39.09
02:42.93
02:48.01

02:24.53
02:24.03
02:22.93
02:21.75
02:21.45
02:21.70
02:22.28
02:23.00
02:24.16
02:27.51

02:21.37
02:20.96
02:19.65
02:19.05
02:18.40
02:18.85
02:19.56
02:20.19
02:21.11
02:21.43

02:17.39
02:16.27
02:15.13
02:12.66
02:09.14
02:12.36
02:14.08
02:16.04
02:17.04
02:18.21

00:57.17
00:48.97
00:55.31
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Prova Num. 41
50m Papallona Masculi

Men's 50m Butterfly

Série 2 (10:23)
0
1 Palau Galdon Jorge Juan 2002 (S7) ESP FEDPC 00:42.87
2 Lupiafez Rivas Enrique 1974 (S10) ESP CN TERRASSA 00:38.98
3  Luquero Gomez Enric 1996 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:35.92
4  Lopez Bilbeny Arnau 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:35.14
5 Rojas Cabrera Alejandro 1993 (S6) ESP FEDPC | 00:35.21
6  Ramirez Sastre Carlos 1989 (S9) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:38.88
7  Ruiz Iker 2005 (S9) ESP CN BARCELONA 00:39.55
8  Del Cerro Sanchez Julio 1973 (S8) ESP CN SABADELL 00:45.97
9

Série 3 (10:25)
0 Guiral Vilato Adria 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:35.07
1 Rocha Lopez Pablo 2003 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:33.88
2 Sala Esteban Marc 2001 (S9) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:33.40
3  Montane Gamazo Nil 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:32.65
4 Romeu Lopez Albert 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:31.03
5  Salguero Galisteo Oscar 1998 (S9) ESP CN SABADELL 00:31.21
6  Nomdedeu Lopez Jordi 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:33.14
7  Brull Palet Marc 1993 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:33.55
8  De Pablo Sanchez Alex 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:34.83
9 Edo Insa Jubal 2000 (S9) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:35.12

Serie 4 (10:27)
0  Ortiz Hernandez Hugo 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:30.07
1 Bergua Polo Jaume 2004 ESP UE HORTA 00:29.84
2 Saad Gomez Raul 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:29.70
3 Gruart Méndez Mauricio 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:29.52
4  Lloret Gonzalez Marcos 2001 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:29.31
5  Rosa Femenias Didac 2004 ESP UE HORTA | 00:29.46
6  Schrenck Martinez Ariel 2001 (S9) ESP CN MATARO 00:29.59
7  Ferret Font Oriol 2003 ESP CN VILAFRANCA 00:29.77
8  Perez Latorre Jan 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:30.01
9  Majé Pau 2000 (S10) ESP CN BARCELONA 00:30.51

Série 5 (10:29)
0 Mir Villa Andreu 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:29.01
1 Longaron Carreras Adrian 2001 (S14) ESP ARAGUA ORTOWEB 00:28.80
2 Duru Efehan 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:28.54
3 Escalada Lacruz Jordi 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:27.84
4  Castells Cabellos Sergi 1998 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:25.26
5  Mari Alcaraz-Garcia José Antonio 1988 (S9) ESP INDEPENDENT 00:27.61
6 Usechi Elizari Guillermo 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:28.23
7  Ros Cordoba Albert 2001 ESP CN MATARO 00:28.68
8  Sanz Calvo Joel 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:28.89
9  Alio Parull Marti 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 00:29.22

Prova Num. 42
50m Lliure PROMOCIO

Seérie 1 (10:30) )
0  Belahsen Assekkaj Imran 2009 (S15) ESP CN MATARO
1 Oteros Pérez Ariadna 2008 (S15) ESP CN TERRASSA
2  Perez Blanca 2006 (S15) ESP CN BARCELONA 00:44.96
3 Escanilla Candial Jian 2007 (S9) ESP ARAGUA ORTOWEB 00:36.89
4 Falk Janina 2003 (S14) AUT AUSTRIA 00:31.78
5  Schumacher Jakob 2006 (S14) AUT AUSTRIA , 00:34.38
6  Gomez Coba Brayner 2007 (S15) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:39.80
7  Gomez Batalla Carles 2005 (S15) ESP CE AGORA 00:45.48
8  Torres Vaquero Irache 2008 (S15) ESP CN TERRASSA
9
SEM2004 Version: 3.5.550 Barcelona - Piscina de 50m - Crono electrbnic Powered by B-Swim 10.5.2019 - 09:11
\\\ Diputacié ih Ajuntament de @ esportcat ((/} A
rederac @ Barcelona Gip Barcelona TN Generalitat UNIG DE FEDERACIONS \{/ e EUSLCIO B I SHONA, B(

La natacié que s’adapta a tu

de Catalunya ESPORTIVES DE CATALUNYA

Parall




11-12.05.2019

4r GRAN PREMI DIPUTACIO DE BARCELONA DE NATACIO ADAPTADA

Pagina: 18

Prova Num. 43

50m Esquena Femeni
Women's 50m Backstroke

(10:32)

Série 1

Alba Hidalgo Domi
Cuss6 Camps Nuria
Castillo Hernandez Laura
Sabariego Ana

Ramos Lopez Lydia
Carballo Sanchez Eli

rie 2 (10:36)
Martinez Martinez Lucia
Muiioz Suria Luisa

Mateo Puig Paula
Villa Gonzalez Alba
Expdsito Garcia Marta
Garcia Grau Berta
Martinez Fernandez Carla
Dolz Marti Nuria
Povedano Montilla Marina
rie 3 (10:39)
Granados Acuifia Daniela
Ribot Sanchez Ariadna
Garcia Font Elia
Perez Navarro Ainoa
Serrano Ruiz Ainhoa
Quevedo Jarque Ona
Garcia Fernandez Carla
Candela Bonete Maria
Dura Plans Montserrat
Moposita Luiza Monica
rie4 (10:41)
Cardona Gonzalez Berta
Olmo Navarro Eugenia
Fontquerni Roldan Julia
Hernandez Morales Claudia
Catalan Caralt Claudia
Marques Soto Nuria
Amat Sancena Ariadna
Otero Vilchez Ana
Rozadilla Jardi Jana
Tur Rodriguez Martina

Prova Num. 44
400m Lliure Masculi

Men's 400m Freestyle
Série 1 (10:43)
0 Gonzdlez Santos Pau
1 Cortés Melgar Jaume
2 Carcamo Arana Javier
3 Errando Pablo
4  Alvaro Cazorla Joel
5  Mufioz Moreno Egoitz
6  Sanchez Gibello David
7  Castro Garcia Mark
8  Martinez Aguilera Albert
9

Rodriguez Martinez Ines Rocio

1953 (S14)
1980 (S6)
1998 (S54)
1984 (S54)
1986 (S2)
1974 (S2)

1999 (S5)
1975 (S14)
1999 (S4)
2004 (S6)
1996 (S5)
1993 (S6)
2005 (S5)
2002 (514)
2004

1996 (S14)

2000 (S14)
2005
1996 (S14)
2005
2002
2005
2005
2003 (S9)
1987 (S14)
2004 (S8)

2005
2005
2005
1999 (S10)
2004
1999 (S9)
2004
2005
2005
2005

1998 (S6)
2002 (S6)
1990 (S6)
2003 (S8)
2003
2003
2004
2003 (S6)
1997 (S6)

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CLUB PUNGUI

CN MATARQ

CN MATARO

CN MATARO

FESA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2

FEDPC

ACELL BCN

FEDPC |
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
FESA

FESA )

CN MATARO

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN SITGES

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SANT ANDREU
CN TERRASSA

FESA

ACELL BCN
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

FESA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT FELIU

CN SANT ANDREU

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN TERRASSA
FESA )

CN MATARO
CN BARCELONA
CN TERRASSA
CN BARCELONA
CN TERRASSA
CN MATARO
CN SABADELL

02:04.38
01:27.76
01:25.05
01:26.50
01:40.68
02:36.89

01:20.50
01:11.44
01:06.92
01:03.65
00:58.04
01:00.74
01:04.88
01:07.21
01:13.31
01:23.10

00:54.82
00:44.96
00:44.09
00:42.22
00:39.54
00:40.73
00:43.49
00:44.19
00:54.71
00:55.39

00:38.81
00:37.40
00:35.75
00:35.20
00:32.63
00:33.94
00:35.45
00:36.96
00:38.47
00:39.20

06:47.48
06:35.45
06:25.26
05:17.12
04:50.72
04:58.00
05:25.28
06:29.63
06:45.03
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Prova Num. 44
400m Lliure Masculi

Men's 400m Freestyle

Série 2 (10:51)
0 Sallent Arranz Eric 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 04:40.18
1 Ortiz Martinez Carlos 2004 ESP CN L'HOSPITALET 04:34.88
2 Robirosa Gavifia Marti 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 04:33.61
3 Lucas Pujol Marc 2003 ESP CN SABADELL 04:33.50
4 Pellegrin Edouard 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 04:32.41
5  Villa Rodriguez Pau 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 04:32.58
6  Prieto Montenegro Iker 2004 ESP CN L'HOSPITALET 04:33.53
7  Vegas Santana Hugo 2004 ESP CN SABADELL 04:34.46
8  Revniuk Vladyslav 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 04:36.23
9  Llopis Ifigo 1998 (S8) ESP FVDA 04:40.78

Série 3 (10:56)
0 Cuartielles Ayete Rafael Vicente 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 04:29.28
1 Mussons Marin Marti 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 04:27.51
2 Alcazar Campanario Arnau 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 04:26.60
3  Lires Sueldo Manuel 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 04:23.19
4  Martinez Maresma Pol 2004 ESP CN MATARO 04:19.02
5  Garrido Brun Jacobo 2002 (S9) ESP CN LICEO 04:22.28
6  Villamayor Villar Joan 2005 ESP UE HORTA 04:25.61
7  Haidar Kacper 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 04:27.19
8  Usechi Elizari Guillermo 2002 ESP CN BARCELONA 04:28.53
9  Hernandez Troya Gerard 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 04:29.59

Prova Num. 45

200m Estils Femeni

Women's 200m Individual Medley

Série 1 (11:02)
0
1
2
3 Navazo Valero Maria 1995 (SM14) ESP CN SABADELL 04:44.80
4  Estrada Chavez Aitana 2004 (SM7) ESP FEDPC 03:58.45
5  Exposito Garcia Marta 1993 (SM6) ESP FESA 04:05.30
6
7

8

9

Seérie 2 (11:08)
0  Zudaire Nahia 2004 (SM8) ESP FVDA 03:12.69
1 Pelaez Huertes Marina 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 02:55.03
2 Espejo Gonzalez Mireia 2005 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 02:52.77
3  Salomon Jimenez-Ortiz Laura 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:47.15
4  Tous Diez Anna 2005 ESP CN SABADELL 02:45.09
5  Bachs Pubill Aina 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:45.24
6  Sanchez I Garcia Aina 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 02:48.41
7  Salvador Taboada Laia 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:54.50
8  Artes Serrano Mireia 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 03:03.11
9  Colom Hernandez Marta 1990 (SM8) ESP CN MATARO 03:52.94

Serie 3 (11:13)
0 Falk Janina 2003 (SM14) AUT AUSTRIA 02:42.82
1 De Wilde Noor 2005 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:42.36
2 Arregui Pesarrodona Noa 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 02:40.30
3  Steel Martinez Ona Irie 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:39.96
4  Vilarifio Casaus Jana 2005 ESP CN MATARO 02:38.02
5 Rodriguez Masoliver Maria Teresa 2005 ESP CN SABADELL 02:38.05
6  Ferreiro Barbancho Claudia 2005 ESP CN VALLIRANA 02:40.08
7  Usechi Elizari Marta 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:40.97
8  Martinez Giron Mariona Jinye 2005 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:42.73
9  Iniesta Quiros Chloe 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:43.49
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Prova Num. 45

200m Estils Femeni
Women's 200m Individual Medley

Serie 4 (11:17)
0 Palacios Gallardo Rut 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 02:36.81
1 Mirapeix Dufol Nerea 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:34.67
2  Catalan Caralt Claudia 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:32.68
3 Blanch Rojas Carla 2005 ESP CN VALLIRANA 02:32.46
4  Canellas Segu Judit 2001 ESP CN VALLIRANA 02:23.64
5  Fernandez Luque Paula 2004 ESP CN VALLIRANA 02:24.67
6  Lorenzo Bartoli Jana 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:32.53
7  Segura Ayra Maria 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:33.84
8  Shaw Toni 2003 (SM9) GBR UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN 02:36.80
9  Ayza Arrabal Aroa 2005 ESP UE HORTA 02:37.72

Prova Num. 46

150m Estils Masculi
Men’s 150m Individual Medley

Série 1 (11:21)
0
1
2
3  Arevalo Alejandro 1995 (SM4) ESP NADA GADES 04:05.19
4  Martinez Martinez Manuel 1997 (SM4) ESP FEDPC 03:16.61
5  Fernandez Saez-Benito Ivan 1977 (SM4) ESP FEDPC 03:28.15
6
7
8
9

Prova Num. 47

50m Lliure Femeni
Women's 50m Freestyle

Série 1 (11:26)
0
1
2 Betoret Rafecas Lara 2004 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
3  Carballo Sanchez Eli 1974 (S2) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 02:36.89
4  Ramos Lépez Lydia 1986 (S2) ESP FESA ., 01:40.68
5  Alba Hidalgo Domi 1953 (S14) ESP CLUB PUNGUI 02:15.46
6  Castro Fernandez Maria 2004 ESP UE HORTA
7
8
9
Série 2 (11:30) )
0  Girbau Sufer Maria 1986 (S8) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 01:13.23
1 Dolz Marti Nuria 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 00:59.57
2 Martinez Fernandez Carla 2002 (S14) ESP CN SABADELL 00:57.07
3  Grau Albardiaz Laura 1998 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:53.81
4  Dura Plans Montserrat 1987 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:51.78
5  Gil Campos Sara 1987 (S14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:53.25
6  Villa Gonzalez Alba 1996 (S5) ESP FESA 00:54.68
7  Martinez Martinez Lucia 1999 (S5) ESP FEDPC 00:58.00
8  Rodriguez Martinez Ines Rocio 1999 (S4) ESP FEDPC . 01:08.90
9  Cussd Camps Nuria 1980 (S6) ESP CN MATARO 01:21.93
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Prova Num. 47

50m Lliure Femeni

Women's 50m Freestyle

Série 3

rie 4

rie5

rie6

rie 7

(11:32)
Mateo Puig Paula

Sanchez Diestro Natalia
Cerrillo Parrefio Olga
Granados Acuifia Daniela
Moposita Luiza Monica
Fontuberta Cervera Delia

Portero Martinez Laura Anguelina

Torra Miro Carola
Parra De La Torre Montserrat
Mufioz Suria Luisa

(11:34)

Eslava Daza Cinthia
Pérez Palacios Judith
Martinez Colino Judit
Biedma I Ruiz Marta
Boira Campana Rita
Candela Bonete Maria
Zafra Marin Yulia
Garcia Fernandez Carla
Garcia Font Elia
Montero Ana Maria
(11:36)
Meng6 Hernandez Laura
Landa Gil Aone
Notario Ruiz Mar
Rocafull Fernandez Laia
Gil Mateo Marina
Falk Janina
Blanch Stampa Hanna
Tur Rodriguez Martina
Rozadilla Jardi Jana
Perez Navarro Ainoa
(11:38)
Serrano Ruiz Ainhoa
Fontquerni Roldan Julia
Verdaguer Girones Claudia
Perosanz Lopez Paula
Budios Martin Lidia
Rigol Huamani Mireia
Salomon Jimenez-Ortiz Laura
Rizo Rovira Nuria
Palacios Gallardo Rut
Otero Vilchez Ana

(11:39)

Wheatley Hannah-Renée
Segura Ayra Maria

Fanlo Torremade Laia

Steel Martinez Ona Irie

Polo Lépez Marian

Lowak Valverde Bianca Maria
Garreta Yuste Judit

Mussons Marin Mariona
Aragunde Belmonte Ines
Casatejada Vadillo Tania

2004 (S6)
2005 (S7)
2005 (S14)
2000 (S14)
2004 (S8)
1998 (S6)
2002 (S8)
1991 (S8)
1986 (S14)
1975 (S14)

2000 (S14)
1999 (513)
2004
2004
2004
2003 (S9)
2005
2005
1996 (S14)
1997 (S10)

1997 (S9)
2005
2005
2005
2004
2003 (S14)
2005
2005
2005
2005

2002
2005
2003
2005
2004
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005

2002
2004
2005
2004
2000 (S13)
2005
2004
2005
2001
2000

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AUT
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
CN MATARO

ACELL BCN

CN SABADELL
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
FESA

CN TERRASSA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
ACELL BCN

ACELL BCN

CN SABADELL

CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
FESA

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

FESA

UE HORTA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN TERRASSA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
AUSTRIA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN TERRASSA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN SABADELL

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

CN SABADELL

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA

CN BADIA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN MATARO

CN TERRASSA

CN MATARO

CN SANTA PERPETUA

00:50.16
00:48.08
00:46.85
00:44.72
00:42.87
00:43.69
00:46.28
00:47.81
00:48.18
00:50.43

00:36.75
00:35.60
00:34.79
00:34.39
00:33.86
00:33.92
00:34.56
00:35.16
00:35.97
00:37.58

00:33.13
00:33.03
00:32.19
00:32.03
00:31.24
00:31.78
00:32.14
00:32.42
00:33.04
00:33.67

00:31.14
00:31.04
00:30.58
00:30.22
00:30.02
00:30.16
00:30.31
00:30.63
00:31.12
00:31.17

00:29.65
00:29.41
00:29.22
00:28.66
00:28.08
00:28.55
00:28.80
00:29.35
00:29.62
00:30.00
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Prova Num. 48

100m Esquena PROMOCIO

Série 1 (11:41)
0
1
2
3  Belahsen Assekkaj Imran
4  Gomez Coba Brayner
5  Perez Blanca
6
7
8
9

Prova Num. 49

100m Lliure Masculi
Men's 100m Freestyle

(11:44)

Série 1

Largo Palau Jordi
Diaz Oliveras Enric
Gordillo Brunet Jordi
Martinez Aguilera Albert
Abab Valiellas Alexandre
Zanon Bausach Carlos
Monasterio Sella Jaume
Pi Arellano Daniel
rie 2 (11:49)
Bel Alabau Roger

Cortés Melgar Jaume
Martinez Tevar Jose Ramon
Carregal Moreno Xavi
Castro Garcia Mark
Huete Boira Alvaro
Cobo Jandula Raul
Mas Hernandez Alex
rie3 (11:52)
Schumacher Jakob
Carcamo Arana Javier
Sarma Stephan
Mateo Castillo Jeremias
Palau Galdon Jorge Juan
Rojas Cabrera Alejandro
Moreno Martinez Ivan
Bosch Pastor Miquel
Washington Young Zack
Valmana Pi Miquel
rie 4 (11:54)
Lupiafez Rivas Enrique
Mendivil Aldunate Adur
Ponce Bertran Antoni
Errando Pablo
Edo Insa Jubal
Sanchez Andreo Edgar
Henao Castrillon Mateo
Brull Palet Marc
Ruiz Iker
Sagarra Maquieira Iker

Aniello Franzese Marine Andrea
Ortega Alonso Carlos Amador

2009 (S15) ESP CN MATARO
2007 (S15) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
2006 (515) ESP CN BARCELONA

1981 (S14)
1976 (S14)
1983 (S5)
1997 (S6)
1986 (S14)
2003 (S6)
1991 (S6)
1998 (S5)

1993 (S7)
2002 (S14)
1974 (S14)
2002 (S6)
2001 (S7)
2004 (S13)
2003 (S6)
2002 (514)
2000 (S10)
1981 (S9)

2006 (S14)
1990 (S6)
1999 (S10)
1982 (S7)
2002 (S7)
1993 (S6)
2004

2003 (S8)
1990 (S6)
1985 (S14)

1974 (S10)
2001 (S7)
1987 (S5)
2003 (S8)
2000 (S9)
2000 (S13)
2003

1993 (S14)
2005 (S9)
2004

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

AUT
ESP
AUT
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
ACELL BCN,

CN MATARO

CN SABADELL
ACELL BCN

FEDPC

CN SITGES

CN TERRASSA

FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
ACELL BCN

ACELL BCN

FESA

FESA |
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
CN MATARO
ARAGUA ORTOWEB
CN TERRASSA

CN MATARO

AUSTRIA |
CN MATARO
AUSTRIA |

CN MATARO

FEDPC

FEDPC

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SABADELL

CN MATARO

ACELL BCN

CN TERRASSA

FEDPC

CN SITGES

CN BARCELONA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2
CN MATARO

CN SANTA PERPETUA
ACELL BCN

CN BARCELONA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

01:48.20
02:09.50

02:23.15
01:44.24
01:38.69
01:34.60
01:35.24
01:42.65
02:08.41
03:08.79

01:34.22
01:30.00
01:28.03
01:26.99
01:26.11
01:26.12
01:27.28
01:28.25
01:33.04
01:34.52

01:25.10
01:21.40
01:20.69
01:19.38
01:16.99
01:18.59
01:20.61
01:21.20
01:22.90
01:25.87

01:14.53
01:14.48
01:13.22
01:10.84
01:09.07
01:10.09
01:11.04
01:14.21
01:14.50
01:16.40
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Prova Num. 49

100m Lliure Masculi
Men's 100m Freestyle

Série 5 (11:57)
Dasi Rosaleny Arnau
Glinin Glinin Andrei

Sala Esteban Marc

Perez Latorre Jan

Rodelas Farre Eric

Elies Vazquez Pau
Canavate Quero Francesc
Montane Gamazo Nil
Collado Alarcon Jesus

rie 6 (11:59)
Ferret Colomer Jan
Vegas Santana Hugo
Llopis Ifiigo
Longaron Carreras Adrian
Saad Gomez Raul
Robirosa Gavifia Marti
Clave Polstyan Sergey
Ortiz Hernandez Hugo
Lloret Gonzalez Carlos
Romeu Lopez Albert

rie 7 (12:01)
Prieto Montenegro Iker
Macias Rabaseda Joel
Duru Efehan
Alhambra Mollar Enrique
Holgado Herrera Hugo
Miquel Carpintero Alex
Schrenck Martinez Ariel
Mellado Rodriguez David
Ruiz Torrejon Alvaro
Garrido Brun Jacobo

rie 8 (12:03)
Mir Villa Andreu
Fernandez I Thomas Margal
Ferret Colomer Pol
Casado Garrigues Manel
Castells Cabellos Sergi
Bueno Ledn Alex
Alcazar Campanario Arnau
Lloret Gonzalez David
Roy Negro Adria
Rosa Femenias Didac

Prova Num. 50

100m Papallona Femeni

Women's 100m Butterfly
Série 1 (12:05)
0

1

2

3  Gonzalez Tenorio Nadia

4  Zudaire Nahia

5  Mirapeix Dufol Nerea

g Colom Hernandez Marta

8

9

Corredera Cardenas José Luis

2004 (S10)
2002
2001 (S9)
2004
2003
2003
2003
2004
1979 (S9)
1984 (S9)

2004
2004
1998 (S8)
2001 (S14)
2003
2004
2004
2004
2000
2004

2004
2004
2003
2004 (S13)
2004
2003
2001 (S9)
2004
2004
2002 (S9)

2003
2003
2004
2003
1998
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004

2005
2004 (S8)
2004
1990 (S8)

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

FEDPC

CN SANTA PERPETUA
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2

CN TERRASSA

CN TERRASSA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU
FUNDACIO ADAPTA2

CN TERRASSA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN SABADELL

FVDA

ARAGUA ORTOWEB
CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU

CN SABADELL

CN SANT ANDREU

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN BARCELONA

CN L'HOSPITALET
CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA
FESA

CN SABADELL

CN SANT ANDREU
CN MATARO

CN SANT ANDREU
CN TERRASSA

CN LICEO

CN SANT ANDREU

CN BARCELONA

CN VILAFRANCA

CN MATARO

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN TERRASSA

UE HORTA

CN SABADELL
FVDA

CN BARCELONA
CN MATARO

01:08.30
01:07.04
01:06.02
01:05.03
01:03.02
01:03.46
01:05.67
01:06.09
01:08.15
01:08.33

01:02.95
01:02.10
01:01.92
01:01.30
01:01.02
01:01.23
01:01.65
01:02.07
01:02.93
01:02.99

01:00.30
00:59.90
00:59.53
00:59.19
00:58.88
00:59.09
00:59.23
00:59.54
01:00.29
01:00.69

00:58.19
00:57.92
00:57.70
00:56.37
00:52.99
00:56.18
00:56.76
00:57.83
00:58.03
00:58.87

01:27.36
01:23.81
01:25.71
02:15.60
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Prova Num. 50
100m Papallona Femeni

Women's 100m Butterfly

Série 2 (12:09)
0  De Wilde Noor 2005 ESP CN BARCELONA 01:18.46
1  Gil Mateo Marina 2004 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 01:16.88
2 Iniesta Quiros Chloe 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 01:16.49
3  Casatejada Vadillo Tania 2000 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 01:15.70
4  Hernandez Morales Claudia 1999 (S10) ESP FESA 01:13.17
5  Mufioz Moreno Ainhoa 2005 ESP CN BARCELONA 01:14.40
6  Perez Garcia Lucia 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 01:15.73
7  Arregui Pesarrodona Noa 2005 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 01:16.76
8 Falk Janina 2003 (S14) AUT AUSTRIA 01:17.87
9  Artes Serrano Mireia 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 01:22.39

Série 3 (12:11)
0 Rizo Rovira Nuria 2004 ESP CN SABADELL 01:12.64
1 Vilarifio Casaus Jana 2005 ESP CN MATARO 01:12.28
2 Martinez Giron Mariona Jinye 2005 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 01:09.97
3 Shaw Toni 2003 (S9) GBR UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN 01:09.05
4  Gascén Moreno Sarai 1992 (S9) ESP INDEPENDENT 01:08.20
5  Aznar Diez Adriana 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 01:09.01
6  Diaz Comerma Marina 2004 ESP CN MATARO 01:09.74
7  Mera Zulaica Coraly 2004 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 01:11.87
8  Ayza Arrabal Aroa 2005 ESP UE HORTA 01:12.33
9  Casals Mojica Lucia 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 01:13.00

Prova Num. 51

50m Braga Masculi
Men's 50m Breaststroke

La natacié que s’adapta a tu

Serie 1 (12:14)
0
1
2
3 Merino Moreno Juan 1978 (SB14) ESP CLUB PUNGUI 01:33.08
4  Largo Palau Jordi 1981 (SB14) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 01:27.80
5 Navas Quesada Juan 1974 (SB6) ESP CN TERRASSA 01:29.31
6
7
8
9
Seérie 2 (12:16)
0  Huete Boira Alvaro 2002 (SB14) ESP ARAGUA ORTOWEB 01:00.09
1 Martinez Martinez Manuel 1997 (SB3) ESP FEDPC 00:57.75
2 Cobo Jandula Raul 2000 (SB9) ESP CN TERRASSA 00:57.22
3 Gonzélez Santos Pau 1998 (SB5) ESP CN TERRASSA 00:51.75
4  Rocha Lopez Pablo 2003 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:41.86
5  Carregal Moreno Xavi 2004 (SB13) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:51.62
6  Vitagliano Franco 2000 (SB14) ESP ACELL BCN 00:53.50
7  Luque Avila Miguel 1976 (SB4) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:57.52
8  Del Cerro Sanchez Julio 1973 (SB7) ESP CN SABADELL 00:58.49
9  Fernandez Saez-Benito Ivan 1977 (SB3) ESP FEDPC 01:03.84
Serie 3 (12:19)
0  Ponce Bertran Antoni 1987 (SB5) ESP CN SITGES 00:41.22
1 Alvaro Cazorla Joel 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:40.22
2  Cahavate Quero Francesc 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:37.92
3  Martinez Moreno Sergio 2001 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:36.56
4  Nomdedeu Lopez Jordi 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:35.63
5  Sanchez Gibello David 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:36.33
6  Lloret Gonzalez David 2004 ESP CN SANTA PERPETUA 00:36.84
7  Ruiz Torrejon Alvaro 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 00:38.96
8  Ramirez Sastre Carlos 1989 (SB9) ESP FUNDACIO ADAPTA2 00:40.85
9  Batuecas Gregorio Diego 1992 (SB8) ESP ARAGUA ORTOWEB 00:41.52
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Prova Num. 51

50m Braga Masculi
Men's 50m Breaststroke

Serie 4 (12:21)
Lloret Gonzalez Marcos
Miquel Carpintero Alex
Ferret Colomer Jan
Cadevall Micolau Jan
Blasco Bravo Pablo
Salguero Galisteo Oscar
Villa Rodriguez Pau
Clave Polstyan Sergey
Majé Pau

Costabella Moreno Agusti

Prova Num. 52

100m Braca Femeni
Women's 100m Breaststroke

Serie 1 (12:22)
Castro Fernandez Maria
Fontuberta Cervera Delia
Estrada Chavez Aitana
Exposito Balcells Noa
Tarrago Cardenas Elisabet
Martinez Colino Judit
Pérez Palacios Judith
Eslava Daza Cinthia

Iscla Clos Shandya

OoONOTUVTPPWNHO

rie 2 (12:26)
Espejo Gonzalez Mireia
Mussons Marin Mariona
Martinez Rolania Ana Maria
Arroyo Carrefio Marta
Blanch Stampa Andrea
Casatejada Vadillo Marta
Feliu Carracedo Berta
Sanchez I Garcia Aina
Pelaez Huertes Marina
Monfa Arredondo Ana

rie 3 (12:29)
Bachs Pubill Aina
Duro Paricio Carla
Maugere Van Oudenhoven Valeria
Sanchez Barbero Irene
Rodriguez Gonzalez Andrea
Wheatley Miriam Elisabeth
Torres Fernandez Claudia Lun
Huguet San Agustin Nora
Aybar Rojas Sara
Parés De Rivera Martina

2001 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2003 ESP
1998 (SB8) ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2000 (SB9) ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
1998 (SB5) ESP
2004 (SB6) ESP
2005 ESP
2005 ESP
2004 ESP

1999 (SB13) ESP
2000 (SB14) ESP
2003 (SB6)  ESP

2005 ESP
2005 ESP
1999 (SB9) ESP
2004 ESP
2004 ESP
2000 ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP
2005 ESP

1999 (SB13) ESP

2004 ESP
2002 ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP
2004 ESP
2005 ESP
2003 ESP
2004 ESP
2002 ESP
2005 ESP

CN SANTA PERPETUA
CN SANT ANDREU
CN VILAFRANCA

CN SANT ANDREU
CN SANT ANDREU

CN SABADELL

CN SANT ANDREU
CN SABADELL

CN BARCELONA

CN BARCELONA

UE HORTA

FESA

FEDPC

CN SANT ANDREU
CN TERRASSA

CN SANT ANDREU
CN TERRASSA

CN SABADELL

CN MATARO

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN TERRASSA

FESA

CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN SANTA PERPETUA

CN MATARO

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN TERRASSA

CN BARCELONA

CN MATARO

CN BARCELONA

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN SANT ANDREU

CN VILAFRANCA

CN MATARO

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA
CN MATARO

CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA

00:35.56
00:34.35
00:33.43
00:33.12
00:32.94
00:33.01
00:33.36
00:33.96
00:34.95
00:35.62

02:17.07
01:59.66
01:39.72
01:39.23
01:39.42
01:45.61
02:07.10
02:25.91

01:33.36
01:31.19
01:28.57
01:26.80
01:24.44
01:25.94
01:27.01
01:29.36
01:31.73
01:36.26

01:23.13
01:20.69
01:19.99
01:18.43
01:15.88
01:16.76
01:19.44
01:20.44
01:21.40
01:24.29
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Prova Num. 53
100m Braca PROMOCIO

Série 1 (12:31)
0
1
2
3  Gomez Batalla Carles 2005 (SB15) ESP CE AGORA 02:07.86
4  Schumacher Jakob 2006 (SB14) AUT AUSTRIA 01:48.10
5
6
7
8
9

Prova Num. 54
200m Papallona Masculi

Men's 200m Butterfly

Série 1 (12:35)
0
1
2
3 De Pablo Sanchez Alex 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:52.60
4 Gruart Méndez Mauricio 2004 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:34.71
5  Bote Bonell Josep 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:47.79
6
7
8
9

Serie 2 (12:39)
0 Sallent Arranz Eric 2003 ESP CN BARCELONA 02:26.45
1 Ferret Font Oriol 2003 ESP CN VILAFRANCA 02:23.81
2  Tejedor Senosiain Eloi 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:19.26
3  Sanz Calvo Joel 2003 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:18.86
4  Hernandez Garcia Alberto 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:11.00
5  Escalada Lacruz Jordi 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:11.76
6  Ros Cordoba Albert 2001 ESP CN MATARO 02:19.17
7  Perez Pujol Guillem 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:23.14
8  Alio Parull Marti 2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:25.66
9  Bergua Polo Jaume 2004 ESP UE HORTA 02:30.07

Prova Num. 55

200m Esquena Femeni
Women's 200m Backstroke

Série 1 (12:42)
0  Quevedo Jarque Ona 2005 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 03:01.27
1 Salvador Taboada Laia 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:52.98
2 OImo Navarro Eugenia 2005 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:45.49
3 Peraira Criado Carla 2005 ESP CN SABADELL 02:38.65
4  De La Cruz Garcia Lorea 2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU 02:29.19
5 Llorens Costa Mariona 2004 ESP CN ATLETIC-BARCELONETA 02:35.17
6  Martinez Cuenca Maria 2005 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:42.83
7  More Parera Queralt 2005 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:51.82
8 Cardona Gonzalez Berta 2005 ESP CN TERRASSA 02:53.32
9  Gonzalez Ballbe Marina 2004 ESP CN TERRASSA 03:09.25
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Prova Num. 56

4. Sessio:

16:30
15:15

Inici:

Escalfament:

Final B - 400m Estils Masculi OPEN
Final B - Men's 400m Individual Medley OPEN

Série 1

Revniuk Vladyslav
Pellegrin Edouard
Casado Garrigues Manel
Hernandez Garcia Alberto
Aguilera Fandifio Pol
Reyes Valenzuela Abel
Cadevall Micolau Jan
Costabella Moreno Agusti

oNOTUVPAPAWNFHO

Prova Num. 63

2004 ESP CN BARCELONA
2004 ESP CN BARCELONA
2003 ESP CN MATARO

2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU
2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU
2003 ESP CN MATARO
2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU
2003 ESP CN BARCELONA

Final B - 800m Lliure Femeni OPEN
Final B - Women's 800m Freestyle OPEN

Série 1
0
1
2  Feliu Carracedo Berta
3 Usechi Elizari Marta
4  Garreta Yuste Judit
5 Lorenzo Bartoli Jana
6 Lorenzo Bartoli Ona
7  Muioz Moreno Ainhoa
8
9

Prova Num. 73

2004 ESP CN MATARO
2004 ESP CN BARCELONA
2004 ESP CN MATARO
2004 ESP CN BARCELONA
2004 ESP CN BARCELONA
2005 ESP CN BARCELONA

Final B - 1500m Lliure Masculi OPEN
Final B - Men's 1500m Freestyle OPEN

Série 1
0
1
2  Barrera La Torre Iker
3 Reyes Valenzuela Abel
4  Martinez Maresma Pol
5 Tejedor Senosiain Eloi
g Fernandez I Thomas Margal
8
9

2004 ESP CN SANT ANDREU
2003 ESP CN MATARQ
2004 ESP CN MATARO
2003 ESP CN SANT ANDREU
2003 ESP CN BARCELONA

Diumenge, 12.05.2019

05:15.78
05:13.55
04:58.62
04:41.24
04:47.77
05:06.02
05:14.98
05:17.01

10:13.19
09:49.84
09:39.42
09:41.01
10:12.95
10:19.46

19:33.03
17:36.67
16:53.34
17:28.80
18:16.63
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